		WENMM 1619A (2-99
	02-21	
RECO	DRDATIOI. 10161	8446
	PATENTS ONLY	2.12.01
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1	rademarks: Please record the	attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type		ance Type
🛛 New	As As	signment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#		cense Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #		erger 🗌 Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove	rnment
	-	DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		
	De	epartmental File 🔲 Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Ма	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached
	00	AT02397 Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jeffrey J. Hermanson	<u> </u>	11/13/2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
-		Month_Day_Year 11/13/2000
Name (line 1) James R. Pierrou		1713/2000
Name (line 2)	Ma	ark if additional names of receiving party attached
Receiving Party		
Name (line 1) The Braun Corporation)	If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not
th		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 631 West 11" Street		of a domestic
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 310		representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Winamac,	Indiana	46996
	State/Country	Zip Code
City Domestic Representative Name an		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		
Audress (inte +)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on
02/20/2001 AAHMED1 00000095 09702397 01 FC:581 40.00 00	Date of Deposit G John Brannon Nepre of Registered Representative Signature FEBRUARY 7, Zecol Date of Signature

		Page	2					
Correspondent N	ame and Addre	SS		and and a second se	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Area Code and T	Area Code and Telephone Number			(317) 634-3456			
Name	C. John Branno	n						
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett						
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	Bank One Center/Tower						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137						
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #7 including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Image: Comparison of the same property and the same property in the					nal numbers			
	t Application Numb			Patent Num				
09/702,397								
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the Month Day Year first named executing inventor.						nth Day Year		
Patent Corporation	on Treaty							
Enter a PCT application nur	nber <u>only if</u> a U.S.	PCT PCT		PCT				
Application Number has not been assigned.		РСТ	РСТ		PCI	PCT		
Number of prope	rties	Enter the total number of pr	operties involved		#1			
F A		Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$40.00			
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Accourt				Deposit A	osit Account			
(Enter for payment by depos	sit account or if additiona	I fees can be charged to the	account).					
		Deposit Account Number		#23-3030 Yes 🛛	#23-3030 Yes X No			
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. February 7, 2001								
C. John Brannon Collina Signature			Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
		•						

WENMM 1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
CONTINUATION
PATENTS ONLY

	PATENIS UNLY					
Conveying Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of convevin	g parties attache	d
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Execution Da	
			····		Month Day Y	'ear
Name (line 1)	Russell G. Antrim				11/13/2000)
Name (line 2)						
					Execution Da	
Name (line 1)	Alfred Budd				Month Day Y	
Name (line 1)					11/13/2000	,
Name (line 2)	1				Execution Da	ato
					Month Day Y	
Name (line 1)	Ned W. McCormick				11/13/2000	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Part	y(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving	parties attached	
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)			3		
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				If document to	be
Name (line 2)					recorded is an assignment and the	
Address (line 1)					receiving party	/ is not
	<u> </u>				domiciled in th States, an app	
Address (line 2)					a domestic rep	presentative
					is attached. (D must be a sep	
					document fron Assignment.)	n
			······		7.3519/11/16/11.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
	Oity	1			If a document	to be
Name (line 1)					recorded is an assignment an	
					receiving party	/ is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in th States, an app	ointment of
Address (line 1)					a domestic rep is attached. (D	presentative
Address (line 1)				must be a sep	parate	
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)	
Audress (inte 2)						
Address (line 3)			Ol half Carriet		Zip Code	Э
Audress (inte o)	City		State/Country			
			bor(s)		Mark if additio	onal
	Application Number(s) or Pat	ent Nun	(5)		numbers attac	ched
	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO	O NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the sa	me property	(). bor(s)	
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Fatence Number (2)		Pat	ent Num		
Pa	atent Application Number(s)					
Same as above						
1						

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0372

a contract the second second

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey J. Hermanson, 45 Venetian Village, Culver, Indiana 46511; James R. Pierrou, 9769 West State Road 14, Winamac, Indiana 46996; Russell G. Antrim, 655 West State Road 14, Winamac, Indiana 46996; Alfred Budd, 522 West Summit Street Winamac, Indiana 46996: and Ned W. McCormick. R. R. 1, Winamac, Indiana 46996, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," has made a new and useful invention in APPARATUS FOR LOCKING A WHEELCHAIR LIFT IN THE STOWED POSITION, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, The Braun Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a Corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 631 West 11th Street, P.O. Box 310, Winamac, Indiana 46996, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this 13th day of November, 2000, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/702,397, Filed October 31, 2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known and Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

> ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 7

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this <u>13TM</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> ,200**0**.

Iermanson

lierrou

Russell G. Antrim

Alfred Budd Mid Mor h.

Ned W. McCormick

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 7

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF <u>*Pulaski*</u>) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Jeffrey J. Hermanson, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

<u>Connie</u> <u>Jones</u> Notary Public Printed: <u>Connie Jones</u> Resident of <u>Fuiaski</u> County

My Commission Expires:

4-29-08

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 7

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Pulaski</u>

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named James R. Pierrou, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

<u>Connie</u> Jones Notary Public Printed: <u>Connie Joines</u> Resident of <u>Pulaski</u> County

My Commission Expires:

4-29-08

ASSIGNMEN'T Page 4 of 7

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Pulaski</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Russell G. Antrim, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

)

<u>Connie Jones</u> Notary Public Printed: <u>Connie Jones</u> Resident of <u>Pulaski</u> County

My Commission Expires:

4-29-08

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 7

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF Pulaski) SS:)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Alfred Budd, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

<u>Conrie</u> Jones' Notary Public Printed: <u>Connie Jones</u> Resident of <u>Puinski</u> County

My Commission Expires:

4-29-08

ASSIGNMEN'T Page 6 of 7

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Pulaski</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Ned W. McCormick, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

)

Connie JonesNotary PublicPrinted:ConnieConnieTonesResident ofPulaskiCounty

My Commission Expires:

4-29-08

ASSIGNMENT Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 011515 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 02/12/2001